502806151 05/13/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2852745

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
SREEKALA PACHER	1		01/16/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:		KENNAMETAL INDIA LIMITED				
Street Address:	8/9TH N	/ILE				
Internal Address:	TUNKU	R ROAD	DAD			
City:						
State/Country:	INDIA					
Postal Code:	560073					
Property Typ)e	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property Typ Application Number:)e	Number 14196053				
Property Typ	e -					
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	De Contraction of the second s					
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	De EDATA	14196053	ccessful, it will be sent vi			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA	(724)539-5903	ccessful, it will be sent vi			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	De DATA Ube sent to	(724)539-5903 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> 724-539-5485 <-corp.patents@kennametal.com	, ,			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA	14196053 (724)539-5903 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsue</i> 724-539-5485 <-corp.patents@kennametal.com <ennametal inc.="" intellectual="" pro<="" td=""><td>, ,</td></ennametal>	, ,			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	14196053 (724)539-5903 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsue</i> (724-539-5485 (-corp.patents@kennametal.com (ENNAMETAL INC. INTELLECTUAL PRO P.O. BOX 231	, ,			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e:	14196053 (724)539-5903 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsue</i> 724-539-5485 <-corp.patents@kennametal.com <ennametal inc.="" intellectual="" pro<="" td=""><td>, ,</td></ennametal>	, ,			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e:	14196053 (724)539-5903 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsue</i> 724-539-5485 <-corp.patents@kennametal.com <ennametal inc.="" intellectual="" pro<br="">P.O. BOX 231 1600 TECHNOLOGY WAY</ennametal>	, ,			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: NUMBER:	14196053 (724)539-5903 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsue</i> 724-539-5485 <-corp.patents@kennametal.com <ennametal inc.="" intellectual="" pro<br="">P.O. BOX 231 1600 TECHNOLOGY WAY _ATROBE, PENNSYLVANIA 15650</ennametal>	, ,			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: NUMBER:	(724)539-5903 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsue</i> 724-539-5485 <-corp.patents@kennametal.com <ennametal inc.="" intellectual="" pro<br="">P.O. BOX 231 1600 TECHNOLOGY WAY _ATROBE, PENNSYLVANIA 15650 K-4192INUS1</ennametal>	, ,			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: NUMBER:	14196053 (724)539-5903 the e-mail address first; if that is unsue 724-539-5485 <-corp.patents@kennametal.com	, ,			

source=K-4192INUS1_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

5. **x**

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employment Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements, and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

SREEKALA PACHERI	Flat No-18/J. Konark Campus, SN-230/A-1/1-6 Viman Nagar, Pune, INDIA 411014	

hereby sell and assign to Kennametal India Limited, having an address at 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bangalore-560073, Karnataka, INDIA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

CUTTING INSERT WITH ASYMMETRIC CHIP FORMER

filed on March 4, 2014 and assigned Application Serial No. 14/196,053, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

I/we, an inventor signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorneys associated with Customer Number 27877 to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into the assignment for this invention.

~ <u>1</u>~

DOCKET NUMBER: K-4192INUS1

INVENTOR 1	n sale .
Signanire.	- Inedially-
Ś	SREEKALA PACHERI
Witnessed by:	Ciminan
	Signature Signature
	K. VISWESWARARAD
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness
	Sector States
	Crass C
	Signature
	<u> </u>
	Printed Name of Witness

×,

Date:	16	4.2014
Date:	16 -	4.2014

Date: 16 . 4.2014